Product description
The shunt trip technology
enhances safety by providing a
means to open a safety switch
electronically. When using an
emergency stop, safety interlock
or similar means, the remote
operation capability of the

H
D1
Catalog numbering system
STS  3  6  8  N  W  3  2  –  1  B  00
A Ground fault relays can only be used with fusible switches.
B Available for 600 Vac switches only.
C Shunt trip safety switch with relay protection must use 120 Vac coils.
D Available for 400–1200 A fusible switches only.
E Only one relay option allowed.
F Relay viewing window standard with relay option.
Switch series
STS = Shunt trip switch (UL)
CTS = Shunt trip switch (CSA)
Additional options/modifications
00 = No accessories
CL = Copper lugs
CP = Control pole
0J = Factory-converted provisions
  for Class J fusing
0N = Factory-installed neutral
  for non-fused switch
0T = Factory-converted provisions
  for Class T fusing
0W = Viewing window over switch
  blades
Maximum system voltage
2 = 240 Vac
6 = 600 Vac
Number of poles
2 = Two-pole
3 = Three-pole
4 = Four-pole
Ampere rating
1 = 30 A
2 = 60 A
3 = 100 A
4 = 200 A
5 = 400 A
6 = 600 A
7 = 800 A
8 = 1200 A
Protection
F = Fusible without neutral
N = Fusible with neutral
U = Non-fusible 1
Auxiliary switch
Blank = No auxiliary switches
1 = 1NO/1NC alarm switch only
2 = 1NO/1NC auxiliary contact only
3 = 2NO/2NC auxiliary contacts only
4 = 1NO/1NC auxiliary contact and
  1NO/1NC alarm switch
5 = 2NO/2NC auxiliary contacts and
  1NO/1NC alarm switch
NEMA Type enclosure rating
D = NEMA 12/3R/1
P = NEMA 4 (painted steel)
W = NEMA 4X, Stainless 304
X = NEMA 4X, Stainless 316
Shunt trip coil voltage
1 = 24 Vac
2 = 48 Vac
3 = 120 Vac
4 = 240 Vac
5 = 480 Vac
6 = 24 Vdc
7 = 48 Vdc
8 = 125 Vdc
CPT voltage
0 = No CPT
1 = 480 Vac 2
2 = 208 Vac
3 = 240 Vac